User Manual
Dangbei N2
Smart Projector
Language Contents
Read before Use ·····································································01
Packing List·············································································02
Projector Overview··································································03
Remote Control Overview························································04

Product : Smart Projector
Trademark : Dangbei
Model Designation :N2
Manufacturer’s Name :ShenzhenDangsScienceand Technology Co., Ltd.
Manufacturer’s Address: 901,GDCBuilding, GaoxinMid 3nd Road,Maling Community, YuehaiSub-district, Nanshan District, Shenzhen,China.
Manufacturer’s Phone : 86-755-26907499
We, ShenzhenDangsScience and Technology Co.,Ltd.declareunder our sole responsibility that the above referenced product isin
conformity with the applicable requirementsof the following directives:
REDDirective : 2014/53/EU RoHSDirective : 2011/65/EU (EU)2015/863
WEEEDirective : 2012/19/EU REACHRegulation : 2006/1907/EC
Conformity with these directiveshasbeen assessedfor the product by demonstrating compliance to the following harmonized standards
and/or regulations:
EN62311:2008
EN301489-3 V2.3.2 (2023-01)
EN55035:2017+A11:2020
EN 301893 V2.1.1(2017-05)
2011/65/EU，(EU) 2015/863
Signed for and on behalf of: ShenzhenDangsScienceand Technology Co., Ltd.
Place: Shenzhen,China Date: 2024-02-07 Name: Libing Zhang Position: Certification Engineer
Signature:
EN IEC62368-1:2020+A11:2020
EN301489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)
EN61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
EN 300440 V2.1.1(2017-03)
2006/1907/EC
EN301489-1 V2.2.3(2019-11)
EN55032:2015+A11:2020
EN61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
EN 300328 V2.2.2(2019-07)
2012/19/EU
18
UKCA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Product : Smart Projector
Trademark : Dangbei
Model Designation :N2
Manufacturer’s Name :ShenzhenDangsScienceand Technology Co., Ltd.
Manufacturer’s Address: 901,GDCBuilding, GaoxinMid 3nd Road,Maling Community, YuehaiSub-district, Nanshan District, Shenzhen,China.
Manufacturer’s Phone : 86-755-26907499
We, ShenzhenDangsScience and Technology Co.,Ltd.declareunder our sole responsibility that the above referenced product isin
conformity with the applicable requirementsof the following directives:
RoHS Directive : SI 2022 No.622 REACHDirective : SI 2019 No.758
REDDirective : SI2017 No.1206 PSTIDirective : SI2023 No.1007
Conformity with these directiveshasbeen assessedfor the product by demonstrating compliance to the following harmonized standards
and/or regulations:
BS ENIEC62311:2008
ETSIEN 301489-3 V2.3.2 (2023-01)
BSEN 55035:2017+A11:2020
ETSIEN 301893 V2.1.1 (2017-05)
SI 2022 No.622
ISO/IEC29147:2018
Signed for and on behalf of: ShenzhenDangsScienceand Technology Co., Ltd.
Place : Shenzhen,China Date : 2024-02-07 Name : Libing Zhang Position : Certification Engineer
Signature :
BSEN IEC62368-1:2020+A11:2020
ETSIEN 301489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)
BSEN 61000-3-2:2019+A1:2021
ETSIEN 300440 V2.1.1 (2017-03)
SI2019No.758 and its amendment(UK REACH)
ETSIEN 301489-1 V2.2.3(2019-11)
BSEN 55032:2015+A11:2020
BSEN 61000-3-3:2013+A2:2021
ETSIEN 300328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)
EISIEN 303 645 V2.1.1(2020-06)
19